WDS-2500-P85-M
Betriebsanleitung
Operating Instructions
wireSENSOR, WDS P85
Einbauerklärung
Einbauerklärung nach der EG-Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG, Anhang II B
Hersteller und bevollmächtigte Person für die Zusammenstellung der relevanten technischen Unterlagen
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK

design and construction and in the version put on the market by us – to the extent that the scope of supply allows.
Machine design:		  Draw-wire sensor (mechanics and models with potentiometer output)
Type designation:		 WDS-xxx, WPS-xxx
The following fundamental health and safety requirements according to Annex I of the directive specified above have
been applied and complied with:
	- No. 1.1.2.	Principles of safety integration
	- No. 1.7.3. Marking of machinery
	- No. 1.7.4. Operating instructions
Furthermore, we declare compliance with the following directives and standards including the modifications applicable
at the time this declaration is made:
	- Directive 2006/42/EC (machinery)
	� 	EN ISO 13857:2019 Safety of machinery - Safety distances to prevent hazard zones being reached by upper and
lower limbs
	� EN 60204-1:2018 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines - Part 1: General requirements
	- Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)
	� EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic devices with respect to
the restriction of hazardous substances
We also declare that the special technical documentation for this partially completed machine has been created in accor-
dance with Annex VII, Part B, and commit ourselves to disclose this to the market surveillance authorities upon request.
The commissioning of these partially completed machines is prohibited until the partially completed machine(s) has/
have been installed in a machine that meets the requirements of the EC Machinery Directive and for which an EU Decla-
ration of Conformity according to Annex II, Part A exists.
Ortenburg, Germany				    Dipl.-Ing.(FH) Eduard Huber, MBA
July 1, 2021					     Quality Manager
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG
Koenigbacher Str. 15 · 94496 Ortenburg / Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 8542 / 168-0 · Fax +49 (0) 8542 / 168-90
info@micro-epsilon.com · www.micro-epsilon.com
Your local contact: www.micro-epsilon.com/contact/worldwide/
X975X135-A062114HDR
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK